
Heart of the Hills Barrel Racing Association 
2025  

Final Results 
 
  YOUTH BREAKAWAY 
    1st Ryker Dean 
    2nd Klacey Dean 
    3rd McQuade Hartsfield 
    4th  Tye Dennis 
    5th  Bryka Dennis 
 
  OPEN BREAKAWAY 
    1st Madison Clark 
    2nd  Campbell Pegues 
    3rd Madison Speer 
    4th  Kiley Dean 
    5th  McKenzie Speer 
    6th  Khloe Collins 
 
  8 & UNDER POLES 
    1st  Malone Baros 
    2nd  Haley Flores 
    3rd Brynley Sosa 
    4th  Sofia Long 
    5th  Raelynn Carter 
 
  9 to 13 POLES 
    1st Tie Alexis Ramirez  
    1st Tie  Hadlee McClaugherty 
    3rd Sofia Paredes 
    4th  Kylee Sosa 
    5th  Ava Clark 
    6th  Chandler Nash 
    7th  Saige Shanklin 
    8th  Mack Mason 
    9th  Addison Sosa 
 



  14 to 19 POLES 
    1st Madison Speer 
    2nd  Campbell Pegues 
    3rd Klacey Dean 
    4th  Abby Ledlow 
    5th  Carley Phillips 
    6th  McKenzie Speer 
 
  20 & OVER POLES 
    1st Toni Felps 
    2nd Cassidy Kusenberger 
    3rd Miranda Schott 
    4th  Katie Flores 
    5th  Kristen Sosa 
    6th  Nikki Sandidge 
    7th  Megan Coates 
    8th  Rebecca Rowell 
    9th  Donna Hudson 
    10th  Kathy Durst 
 
  NOVICE POLES 
    1st  Toni Felps  Raymond 
    2nd  Katheryn Walston Jacody 
    3rd Donna Garza  Zip 
    4th  Miranda Schott Shorty 
    5th  Kristen Sosa  Rocky 
    6th  Alexis Wine  Ruger 
    7th  Megan Coates  Solo 
    8th  Sofia Paredes  Brisco 
    9th  Rebecca Rowell Deana 
    10th  Klacely Dean  Banknote 
    11th  Kathy Durst  Preacher 
  1D POLES 
    1st Campbell Pegues Murphy 
    2nd Madison Speer Butter 
    3rd Toni Felps  Raymond 
    4th  Saige Shanklin  D 
    5th  Kristin Sosa  Rocky 



  2D POLES 
    1st Katheryn Walston Jacody 
    2nd  Donna Garza  Zip 
    3rd Cassidy Kusenberger Zeb 
    4th  Katie Flores  Sweet T 
    5th  Sofia Paredes  Brisco 
 
  3D POLES 
    1st  Alexis Ramirez Roany 

2nd  Addison Sosa  Kallie 
3rd Hadlee McClaugherty Thea 
4th  Nikki Sandidge Spanky 
5th  Malone Baros  Denali 

 
  4D POLES 
    1st  Mack Mason  Stella 
    2nd  Alexis Wine  Ruger 
    3rd  Abby Ledlow  Vegas 
    4th  Megan Coates  Solo 
    5th  Kylee Sosa  Bee 
 
  8 & UNDER BARRELS 
    1st  Steely Felps 
    2nd  Annalee Rothlisberger 
    3rd Brynley Sosa 
    4th  Malone Baros 
    5th  Sofia Long 
    6th  Haley Flores 
    7th  Cale Oxford 
    8th  Raelyn Carter 
    9th  Sutton Champagne 
    10th  Kullen Oxford 
    11th  Lynnley Crawford 
 
 
 
 
 



  9 to 11 BARRELS 
    1st Mack Mason 
    2nd Kylee Sosa 
    3rd Hadlee McClaugherty 
    4th  Kyndall Kerr 
    5th  Violet Gray 
    6th  Kennedy Ramirez 
    7th  Chandler Nash 
    8th  Jersey Collins 
    9th  Bryka Dennis 
    10th  Kade Champagne 
 
  12 to 14 BARRELS 
    1st Sofia Paredes 
    2nd Klacey Dean 
    3rd Alexis Rameriz 
    4th  Hatley Pegues 
    5th  Alexis Wine 
    6th  Saige Shanklin 
    7th  Addison Sosa 
    8th  Abby Ledlow 
    9th  Ava Clark 
 
  15 to 19 BARRELS 
    1st Kinley Klaehn 
    2nd Madison Speer 
    3rd Carley Phillips 
    4th  McKenzie Speer 
    5th  Kiley Dean 
    6th  Paola Cano 
    7th  Amberley Klaehn 
    8th  Madison Clark 
    9th  Jaylee Williams 
 
 
 
 
 



  20 to 49 BARRELS 
    1st Natasha Hartsfield 
    2nd  Katie Flores 
    3rd Toni Felps 
    4th  Rebecca Rothlisberger 
    5th  Shayna Gattis 
    6th  Maddie Farmer 
    7th  Kristen Sosa 
    8th  Megan Coates 
    9th  Julia Berry 
    10th  Daniella Villareal 
    11th  Cassie Mason 
    12th  Makayla Benke 
    13th  Cassidy Kusenberger 
    14th  Savanah Meyer 
 
  50 & OVER BARRELS 
    1st Rebecca Rowell 
    2nd  Judy Teal 
    3rd Pam McClaugherty 
    4th  Donna Garza 
    5th  Kellie Beall 
    6th  Kay Boyles 
    7th  Karyn Dennis 
    8th  Kathy Durst 
    9th  Valerie Benke 
    10th  Donna Hudson 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  NOVICE BARRELS 
    1st Shayna Gattis  Bomber 
    2nd  Kristen Sosa  Rocky 
    3rd Paola Cano  JLo 
    4th  Kay Boyles  Cedro 
    5th  Shayna G & Crystal B Dollar 
    6th  Annalee Rothlisberger Dunny 
    7th  Amorette Dove Lightning 
    8th  Jackie Williams Hot Rod 
    9th  Kellie Beall  Jess 
    10th  Jaylee Williams Baemax 
    11th  Kathy Durst  Preacher 
 
  NOVICE ADULT BARRELS 
    1st Megan Coates   
    2nd Katheryn Walston 
    3rd Caroline Dove 
    4th  Valerie Benke 
 
  1D BARRELS 
    1st McKenzie Speer Stretch 
    2nd Rebecca Rothlisberger Flash 
    3rd Natasha Hartsfield Levian 
    4th  Natasha Hartsfield Savage 
    5th  Kiley Dean  Rip 
    6th  Kylee Sosa  Bee 
    7th  Carley Phillips  John Wayne 
    8th  Kinley Klaehn  Skylar 
 
  2D BARRELS 
    1st Alexis Ramirez Roany 
    2nd  Mattie Farmer  Jet 
    3rd Toni Felps  Tommy 
    4th  Katie Flores  Sweet T 
    5th  Judy Teal  Tawny 
    6th  Rebecca Rothlisberger Rambo 
    7th  Jackie Williams Cowboy 
    8th  Klacey Dean   Faith 



  3D BARRELS 
    1st Rebecca Rowell Buz 
    2nd Miranda Schott Shorty 
    3rd Kristen Sosa  Rocky 
    4th  Amberley Klaehn Mary 
    5th  Addison Sosa  Kallie 
    6th  Julia Berry  Lunchbox 
    7th  Annalee Rothlisberger Dunny 
    8th  Alexis Wine  Ruger 
 
  4D BARRELS 
    1st Miranda Schott Rosie 
    2nd  Shayna G & Crystal B Dollar 
    3rd Abby Ledlow  Bonita 
    4th  Pam McClaugherty Oakley 
    5th  Madison Clark  Spider  
    6th  Kay Boyles  Cedro 
    7th  Colby Nash  Missy 
    8th  Malone Baros  Denali 
 
  5D BARRELS 
    1st Sarah Klaehn  Dallas 
    2nd  Katheryn Walston Jacody 
    3rd Kellie Beall  Jess 
    4th  Nikki Sandidge Spanky 
    5th  Makayla Benke Red 
    6th  Cassie Mason  Sunday 
    7th  Ava Clark  Speedy 
    8th  Karyn Dennis  Sweet Pea 
 
  
   
      

 


